First Alert Weather Alert: Flood Warning expires at 10:04 PM on 4/24, issued at 10:04 PM Blackshear, GA | Bristol, GA | Mershon, GA | Millwood, GA

New boil-water notice issued for parts of Ponte Vedra Beach

Set Text Size SmallSet Text Size MediumSet Text Size LargeSet Text Size X-Large
Share
Updated: 9/29/2013 1:30 pm
PONTE VEDRA BEACH, Fla. -- A precautionary boil-water notice was issued Sunday for areas in the northern part of the county that are served by the St. Johns County Utility Department. 

The department reports that a water main break occurred near 7 Mile Drive and residents in the immediate area are urged to boil their water before consumption. 

The precautionary notice will remain in effect until lab tests show that the water is safe to drink. 

According to officials, signs are being placed in the affected area to notify the public of the potential danger. 

Residents can call the boil water notice hotline at 904-209-2731 or visit the department's website for additional information.
Share
0 Comment(s)
Comments: Show | Hide

Here are the most recent story comments.View All

The views expressed here do not necessarily represent those of Action News Jacksonville

No comments yet!
Inergize Digital This site is hosted and managed by Inergize Digital.
Mobile advertising for this site is available on Local Ad Buy.